900215932 02/28/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AEGON Stable Value Solutions Inc		02/09/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transamerica Stable Value Solutions Inc	
Street Address:	100 Light Street	
Internal Address:	Mail Stop B-3550	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21202-2559	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2052960	TRUST GIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (502)587-6391

 Phone:
 (502) 587-3400

 Email:
 jwheat@stites.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jack A. Wheat

Address Line 1: 400 West Market Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	397W/00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack A. Wheat
Signature:	/jackawheat/
Date:	02/28/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=AegonStableValueNameChange#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0866 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 02/13/2012 FILED 11:30 AM 02/13/2012 SRV 120165431 - 4713194 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: By consent of the Board of Directors of <u>AEGON Stable Value Solutions Inc.</u>, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that, effective February 29, 2012, the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

First: The name of this Corporation is "Transamerica Stable Value Solutions Inc."

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 9th day of February, 2012.

Bv:

Name: Gregory Miller-Breetz

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 02/28/2012